
2015-2016 School Year 
June 9, 2016 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation  

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STM Bastian, Michaelanne Language Arts Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation On-Track Pre-K-

CHE 
Gomez, Lizet Teacher 5/20/16 

Resignation Nursing Dept. Lyseight-Pennon, Cynthia Nurse 5/20/16 
Resignation GMS Rogne, Marit Language Arts Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation CHS Roskosky, John Counselor 6/3/16 
Resignation STH Sanchez, Christopher Language Arts Teacher 5/20/16 

 
SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation STH Alonzo, Lizbeth SNP (4hr) Server 7/28/16 
Recommendation AE Machuca, Alejandra SNP (4hr) Server 7/28/16 
Recommendation BE Moreno, Nohemi SNP (4hr) Server 7/28/16 
Recommendation CHS Pimentel, Betsabe SNP (4hr) Server 7/28/16 
Recommendation PP Prospero, Jorge Custodian 5/31/16 
Recommendation CHS Saenz, Irma SNP (4hr) Server 7/28/16 
Recommendation SP Sandoval, Velia SNP (4hr) Server 7/28/16 
Recommendation AE Sotelo, Yolanda SNP (4hr) Server 7/28/16 

 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation VE Garcia, Carmen Custodian 5/13/16 
Resignation VE Ramos, Hilario Computer Lab. Instructional Assistant 5/20/16 
Resignation CHS Rojo, Alma Attendance Clerk 6/3/16 

Submitted By, 
 

     _____________________________________ 
                                                          Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Superintendent, HR   
 

_____________________________________ 
     Date                                                                                 

 
             Accepted and Approved, 

 
                                     _______________________________________ 
                                                                      Efren Yturralde, Superintendent 
        

          ________________________________________ 
              Date    EY/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	6/3/16
	5/20/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	7/28/16
	7/28/16
	7/28/16
	7/28/16
	5/31/16
	7/28/16
	7/28/16
	7/28/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/13/16
	5/20/16
	6/3/16

