2015-2016 School Year June 9, 2016 CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	STM	Bastian, Michaelanne	Language Arts Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	On-Track Pre-K- CHE	Gomez, Lizet	Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	Nursing Dept.	Lyseight-Pennon, Cynthia	Nurse	5/20/16
Resignation	GMS	Rogne, Marit	Language ArtsTeacher	5/20/16
Resignation	CHS	Roskosky, John	Counselor	6/3/16
Resignation	STH	Sanchez, Christopher	Language Arts Teacher	5/20/16

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Recommendation	STH	Alonzo, Lizbeth	SNP (4hr) Server	7/28/16
Recommendation	AE	Machuca, Alejandra	SNP (4hr) Server	7/28/16
Recommendation	BE	Moreno, Nohemi	SNP (4hr) Server	7/28/16
Recommendation	CHS	Pimentel, Betsabe	SNP (4hr) Server	7/28/16
Recommendation	PP	Prospero, Jorge	Custodian	5/31/16
Recommendation	CHS	Saenz, Irma	SNP (4hr) Server	7/28/16
Recommendation	SP	Sandoval, Velia	SNP (4hr) Server	7/28/16
Recommendation	AE	Sotelo, Yolanda	SNP (4hr) Server	7/28/16

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	VE	Garcia, Carmen	Custodian	5/13/16
Resignation	VE	Ramos, Hilario	Computer Lab. Instructional Assistant	5/20/16
Resignation	CHS	Rojo, Alma	Attendance Clerk	6/3/16

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Superintendent, HR

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Efren Yturralde, Superintendent